Appendix 23: Freguency and Percentage Tables for Questionnaire results of exit survey

of visitors to Buried Treasure exhibition, Hancock Museum, Newcastle upon Tyne

Question 2: Gender

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 93 47.7 47.7 47.7
Female 102 52.3 52.3 100.0
Total 195 100.0 100.0

Question 3: Age range

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid 15or 1 5 5 5
under
16-24 14 7.2 7.2 7.7
25-34 19 9.7 9.7 17.4
35-44 29 14.9 14.9 32.3
45-54 42 21.5 21.5 53.8
55-64 55 28.2 28.2 82.1
65 or over 35 17.9 17.9 100.0
Total 195 100.0 100.0
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Question 5: Why did you visit this exhibition today?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent

Valid Visiting Museum 16 8.2 8.2 8.2

Archaeology 83 42.6 42.6 50.8

PAS 7 3.6 3.6 54.4

Other 55 28.2 28.2 82.6

Visiting and 5 26 26 85 1

Archaeology

Visiting and Other 1 5 5 85.6

Archaeology and

PAS 10 5.1 5.1 90.8

Archaeology and

Other 9 4.6 4.6 95.4

PAS Other 1 5 5 95.9

Visiting Museum and

Archaeology and 1 5 5 96.4

PAS

Visiting Museum and

PAS and Other 1 © © 9.9

Archaeology and

PAS and Other 6 3.1 3.1 100.0

Total 195 | 100.0 100.0

Question 8: How would you rate the Buried Treasure exhibition?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Etxce”e 121 621 62.4 62.4
Good 68 34.9 35.1 97.4
Average 5 2.6 2.6 100.0
Total 194 99.5 100.0
Missing  System 1 )
Total 195 100.0

Question 10: Had you heard of the Portable Antiquities Scheme before visiting this

exhibition?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 70 35.9 35.9 35.9
No 125 64.1 64.1 100.0
Total 195, 100.0 100.0
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Question 11: If yes, have you ever worked with the Portable Antiquities Scheme

yourself?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid  Yes 15 7.7 21.4 21.4
No 55 28.2 78.6 100.0
Total 70 35.9 100.0
Missing  System 125 64.1
Total 195 100.0

Question 12: If yes, please explain how you have worked with the Portable Antiquities

Scheme
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Report Finds 7 3.6 46.7 46.7
Academic Research 1 5 6.7 53.3
Other 3 15 20.0 73.3
Report Finds and
Website 1 5 6.7 80.0
Report Finds and
Other 1 5 6.7 86.7
Academic Research
and Website 1 5 6.7 93.3
Report Finds and
Website and Other 1 -5 6.7 100.0
Total 15 7.7 100.0
Missing  System 180 92.3
Total 195 100.0
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Question 11 * Question 2 * Question 12 Crosstabulation

Question 2

Question 12 Male Female Total
Report Finds Question Yes 5 5 7

11

Total 5 2 7
Academic Research  Question  Yes

1 1

11

Total 1 1
Other Question  Yes 1 5 3

11

Total 1 2 3
Report Finds and Question  Yes 1 1
Website 11

Total 1 1
Report Finds and Question  Yes 1 1
Other 11

Total 1 1
Academic Research  Question  Yes 1 1
and Website 11

Total 1 1
Report Finds and Question  Yes 1 1
Website and Other 11

Total 1 1
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Question 11 * Question 3 * Question 12 Crosstabulation

Question 3
Question 12 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 Total
Report Finds Question  Yes
1 7

11

Total 1 7
Academic Research  Question  Yes

11 1 1

Total 1 1
Other Question  Yes 1 5 3

11

Total 1 2 3
Report Finds and Question  Yes 1 1
Website 11

Total 1 1
Report Finds and Question  Yes 1 1
Other 11

Total 1 1
Academic Research  Question  Yes 1 1
and Website 11

Total 1 1
Report Finds and Question  Yes 1
Website and Other 11

Total 1
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